
Official Box Score - Final
Canisius at Chattanooga
02/14/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Canisius 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 3

Chattanooga 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3

Win: Manchester,Olivia (1-1) Loss: Bales,Emery (1-1) Save: None.

Canisius 5 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Martin,Mia CF 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Johel,Ella RF 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
77  Alatorre,Bailey SS 3 1 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 0
15  Onyeagwa,Alyssa LF 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
32 Escoto,Sofia 1B 3 1 1 4 0 0 5 0 0 0
25 Hai,Rebecca (PR/1B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4  Yermian,Talia DH 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
26 Walker,Grace 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
7  Martin,Bella 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 1 1
2  Hans,Maddy C 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
3  Sycalik,Michaela (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 Manchester,Olivia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 28 5 6 4 1 5 21 8 2 3

BATTING

2B: Alatorre (off Bales).

HR: Escoto (1st, 2 out, RBI off Bales)

TB: Escoto 4; Alatorre 2. 2-Out RBI: Escoto 3.

Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Martin; Onyeagwa.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Walker, Martin).

Chattanooga 1 (5-4 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Cowart,Ava RF 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1  Segedi,Annika LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15  Dovey,Anna (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Pikas,Abi (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Pitts,Baileigh 1B 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 0
12  Leone,Mia C 3 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 1
21  Carlyle,Izzy (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  Reed,EmmaSam (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6  Lackey,Chloe CF 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
24 Glass,Shayna (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

19  Bunt,Abi DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Cooley,Lexi 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4  Jones,Raven 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
2  Wright,Zoe SS 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0
34 Bales,Emery P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8  GuerraLeiva,Sophia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 24 1 3 0 1 4 21 5 1 3

BATTING

2B: Leone (off Manchester).
TB: Leone 3. GDP: Cowart.
Team RISP: 0-2.

FIELDING

PB: Leone.

CAN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28Manchester,Olivia (W) 7.0 3 1 0 1 4 25 24 92 65

Totals 7.0 3 1 0 1 4 25 24 92 65

GO-FO: Manchester 7-9.

UTC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Bales,Emery (L) 4.0 5 5 3 1 4 18 17 64 42

8  GuerraLeiva,Sophia (5.0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 11 11 32 24

Totals 7.0 6 5 3 1 5 29 28 96 66

GO-FO: Bales 6-2; GuerraLeiva 1-7.

Umpires: HP: Tyler Daffron; 1B: Patrick Lewis; 2B: ; 3B: Tommie Price.

First Pitch:5:55 PM. Duration:1:52.

Attendance:

Weather:Temp: 53F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Canisius at Chattanooga
02/14/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Canisius 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 3

Chattanooga 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3

Canisius starters:
1/cf/Martin,Mia; 10/rf/Johel,Ella; 77/ss/Alatorre,Bailey; 15/lf/Onyeagwa,Alyssa; 32/1b/Escoto,Sofia; 4/dh/Yermian,Talia; 26/3b/Walker,Grace;

7/2b/Martin,Bella; 2/c/Hans,Maddy; 28/p/Manchester,Olivia;

Chattanooga starters:
10/rf/Cowart,Ava; 1/lf/Segedi,Annika; 13/1b/Pitts,Baileigh; 12/c/Leone,Mia; 6/cf/Lackey,Chloe; 19/dh/Bunt,Abi; 14/2b/Cooley,Lexi;

4/3b/Jones,Raven; 2/ss/Wright,Zoe; 34/p/Bales,Emery;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CAN batting

Martin,Mia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKKBFBF).

Johel,Ella walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Alatorre,Bailey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Onyeagwa,Alyssa singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Johel,Ella advanced to second base.

Escoto,Sofia homered to deep right field, 3RBI (3-1 BBKB); Johel,Ella scored from second base;
Onyeagwa,Alyssa scored from first base.

Yermian,Talia struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

Bottom of 1st - UTC batting

Cowart,Ava struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK).

Segedi,Annika grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-2 BKS).

Pitts,Baileigh reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Martin,Bella (E4) (0-0).

Leone,Mia singled to shallow right field (0-0); Pitts,Baileigh advanced from first base to third base.

Lackey,Chloe struck out swinging (3-2 KBKFBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 3 2 0 0

UTC 0 1 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CAN batting

Walker,Grace grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Martin,Bella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Hans,Maddy singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BBBKFFF).

Hans,Maddy out at first base, 1b unassisted, picked off.

Bottom of 2nd - UTC batting

Bunt,Abi fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 KBB).

Cooley,Lexi flied out to cf (0-0).

Jones,Raven grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 0 1 0 0

UTC 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CAN batting

Martin,Mia singled in the infield (0-1 K).

Johel,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-0); Martin,Mia out at second base, ss unassisted.

Alatorre,Bailey doubled to right center (0-2 KK); Johel,Ella advanced from first base to third base.

Onyeagwa,Alyssa struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball, reached first on a passed ball (1-

3 FFBS); Johel,Ella scored, unearned; Alatorre,Bailey advanced to third base.

Onyeagwa,Alyssa stole second base.

Escoto,Sofia grounded out up the middle putout by ss, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Alatorre,Bailey scored,
unearned.

Yermian,Talia flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - UTC batting

Wright,Zoe singled to right field (0-1 F).

Cowart,Ava fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0); Wright,Zoe out at 2B on the play, 3b to
2b, in a double play.

Segedi,Annika popped up to second base (2-2 BKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 2 2 0 1

UTC 0 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CAN batting

Walker,Grace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Martin,Bella struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS).

Hans,Maddy flied out to cf (3-2 KFBBB).

Bottom of 4th - UTC batting

Pitts,Baileigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Leone,Mia doubled to left field (1-2 KFB).

UTC substitution: Carlyle,Izzy pinch running for Leone,Mia.

Lackey,Chloe struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 KFFS); Carlyle,Izzy advanced from

second base, scored on a throwing error by Hans,Maddy (E2), unearned.

Bunt,Abi flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 0 0 0 0

UTC 1 1 1 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CAN batting

UTC pitching change: GuerraLeiva,Sophia replaces Bales,Emery.

UTC substitution: Leone,Mia replaces Carlyle,Izzy at c, batting 4th.

Martin,Mia singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK).

Johel,Ella flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KFFB).

Martin,Mia stole second base.

Alatorre,Bailey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Onyeagwa,Alyssa flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - UTC batting

Cooley,Lexi grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBFBF).

Jones,Raven popped up to the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

Wright,Zoe grounded out to third base, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 0 1 0 1

UTC 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CAN batting

Escoto,Sofia reached on a throwing error throwing by p by GuerraLeiva,Sophia (E1) (0-0); Escoto,Sofia advanced
to second base.

CAN substitution: Hai,Rebecca pinch running for Escoto,Sofia.

Yermian,Talia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Hai,Rebecca advanced to third base.

Walker,Grace lined out to short (0-0).

Martin,Bella fouled out to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - UTC batting

CAN position change: Hai,Rebecca remains in the game at 1b

Cowart,Ava flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 KK).

UTC substitution: Dovey,Anna pinch hitting for Segedi,Annika.

Dovey,Anna grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 SBBF).

Pitts,Baileigh walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Leone,Mia reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Pitts,Baileigh out at second base, ss to 2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 0 0 1 1

UTC 0 0 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - CAN batting

UTC defensive substitution: Reed,EmmaSam replaces Leone,Mia at c

UTC substitution: Pikas,Abi replaces Dovey,Anna at lf, batting 2nd.

Hans,Maddy fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-1 KBBB).

Martin,Mia flied out to cf (1-2 BKKFF).

Johel,Ella flied out to third base (0-2 KF).

Bottom of 7th - UTC batting

CAN defensive substitution: Sycalik,Michaela replaces Hans,Maddy at c

UTC substitution: Glass,Shayna pinch hitting for Lackey,Chloe.

Glass,Shayna struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS).

Bunt,Abi popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 F).

Cooley,Lexi fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (1-2 SKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAN 0 0 0 0

UTC 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Canisius at Chattanooga
02/14/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Canisius 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 3

Chattanooga 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3

Canisius starters:
1/cf/Martin,Mia; 10/rf/Johel,Ella; 77/ss/Alatorre,Bailey; 15/lf/Onyeagwa,Alyssa; 32/1b/Escoto,Sofia; 4/dh/Yermian,Talia; 26/3b/Walker,Grace;

7/2b/Martin,Bella; 2/c/Hans,Maddy; 28/p/Manchester,Olivia;

Chattanooga starters:
10/rf/Cowart,Ava; 1/lf/Segedi,Annika; 13/1b/Pitts,Baileigh; 12/c/Leone,Mia; 6/cf/Lackey,Chloe; 19/dh/Bunt,Abi; 14/2b/Cooley,Lexi;

4/3b/Jones,Raven; 2/ss/Wright,Zoe; 34/p/Bales,Emery;

Top of 1st - CAN batting

Martin,Mia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKKBFBF).

Johel,Ella walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Alatorre,Bailey struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Onyeagwa,Alyssa singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 K); Johel,Ella advanced to second base.

Escoto,Sofia homered to deep right field, 3RBI (3-1 BBKB); Johel,Ella scored from second base; Onyeagwa,Alyssa scored from first base.

Yermian,Talia struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - CAN batting

Martin,Mia singled in the infield (0-1 K).

Johel,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-0); Martin,Mia out at second base, ss unassisted.

Alatorre,Bailey doubled to right center (0-2 KK); Johel,Ella advanced from first base to third base.

Onyeagwa,Alyssa struck out on dropped third strike, reached on passed ball, reached first on a passed ball (1-3 FFBS); Johel,Ella scored,

unearned; Alatorre,Bailey advanced to third base.

Onyeagwa,Alyssa stole second base.

Escoto,Sofia grounded out up the middle putout by ss, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Alatorre,Bailey scored, unearned.

Yermian,Talia flied out to rf (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UTC batting

Pitts,Baileigh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Leone,Mia doubled to left field (1-2 KFB).

UTC substitution: Carlyle,Izzy pinch running for Leone,Mia.

Lackey,Chloe struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 KFFS); Carlyle,Izzy advanced from second base, scored on a

throwing error by Hans,Maddy (E2), unearned.

Bunt,Abi flied out to rf (1-2 KKFB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.



Canisius at Chattanooga
02/14/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Canisius 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 3

Chattanooga 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3

CANISIUS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Martin, Mia cf 4 0 2 0

2 #10 Johel, Ella rf 3 2 0 0

3 #77 Alatorre, Bailey ss 3 1 1 0

4 #15 Onyeagwa, Alyssa lf 3 1 1 0

5 #25 Hai, Rebecca
#32 Escoto, Sofia

1b 0

3

0

1

0

1

0

4

6 #4 Yermian, Talia dh 3 0 0 0

7 #26 Walker, Grace 3b 3 0 0 0

8 #7 Martin, Bella 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #3 Sycalik, Michaela
#2 Hans, Maddy

c 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 28 5 6 4
Runs 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
Hits 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

CAN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

28Manchester,Olivia (W) 7.0 3 1 0 1 4 25 24 92 65

Totals 7.0 3 1 0 1 4 25 24 92 65

GO-FO: Manchester 7-9.
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Canisius at Chattanooga
02/14/2026 at Jim Frost Stadium (Chattanooga, TN)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Canisius 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 3

Chattanooga 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3

CHATTANOOGA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Cowart, Ava rf 3 0 0 0

2 #9 Pikas, Abi
#1 Segedi, Annika
#15 Dovey, Anna

lf 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #13 Pitts, Baileigh 1b 2 0 0 0

4 #18 Reed, Emma Sam
#21 Carlyle, Izzy
#12 Leone, Mia

c 0

0

3

0

1

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

5 #24 Glass, Shayna
#6 Lackey, Chloe

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #19 Bunt, Abi dh 3 0 0 0

7 #14 Cooley, Lexi 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #4 Jones, Raven 3b 2 0 0 0

9 #2 Wright, Zoe ss 2 0 1 0

Totals 24 1 3 0
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hits 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
Errors 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

UTC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Bales,Emery (L) 4.0 5 5 3 1 4 18 17 64 42
8  GuerraLeiva,Sophia (5.0) 3.0 1 0 0 0 1 11 11 32 24

Totals 7.0 6 5 3 1 5 29 28 96 66

GO-FO: Bales 6-2; GuerraLeiva 1-7.
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